
Contract Amendment #1 
Eltec Systems LLC – Elevator Inspections, Maintenance and Repairs  Page 1 
 
v 1.0 

 

 
CONTRACT AMENDMENT #1 

Between Whatcom County and Eltec Systems LLC 
Elevator Inspections, Maintenance & Repairs 

 
This AMENDMENT is to the Contract made between Whatcom County and Eltec Systems LLC, dated January 1, 2021 and designated 
“Whatcom County Contract No. 202012026.”  In consideration of the mutual benefits to be derived, the parties agree to the following: 
  

This amendment will increase the original contract amount by $43,759.35 for Eltec Systems LLC to 
continue to Elevator Inspections, Maintenance & Repair through the end of the year per WA State 
Contract #01219.  This Amendment extends the original expiration date to December 31, 2021. 

 
Maximum consideration for this contract amendment is increased by no more than $43,759.35 including applicable Washington State 
Sales Tax. The total of the contract including amendments will be for $58,345.81 including applicable WSST. 
 
Unless specifically amended by this agreement all other terms and conditions of the original contract shall remain in full force and effect. 
 
This Amendment takes effect April 1st, 2021 regardless of the date of signature. 
 
 
 
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Whatcom County and Eltec Systems LLC have executed this Agreement on the date and year below written. 
 
DATED this           day of                                     , 20         . 
 
 
CONTRACTOR:  
 
ELTEC SYSTEMS, LLC 
 
Address: 
2025 1ST Avenue, Suite 790 
Seattle WA 98121 
 
Mailing Address: 
2025 1ST Avenue, Suite 790 
Seattle WA 98121 
 
 
Each signatory below this Contract warrants that he/she is the authorized agent of the respective party; and that he/she has the authority 
to enter into the contract and to bind the party thereto. 
 
 
 
________________________________________________________ 
Gordon Ferguson, CEO 
Gferguson@eltec.cc 

 
  

Whatcom County Contract No. 
 

202012026-1 



Contract Amendment #1 
Eltec Systems LLC – Elevator Inspections, Maintenance and Repairs  Page 2 
 
v 1.0 

 
 
 
 
WHATCOM COUNTY: 
 
 
Approved as to form: 
 
_____________________________________ 
Prosecuting Attorney  Date 
 
 
 
Approved: 
Accepted for Whatcom County: 
 
 
By: ___________________________________ 
      Satpal Sidhu, Whatcom County Executive 
 

 
 
 
 
CONTRACTOR INFORMATION: 
 
Eltec Systems LLC 
 
Gordon Ferguson, CEO 
GFerguson@eltec.cc 
 
Jocelyn Canovali, Service Sales 
JCanovali@eltec.cc 
 
Mailing Address: 
2025 1ST Avenue, Suite 790 
Seattle WA 98121 
 
Contact Phone:  
(206) 405-3371 – Ms. Canovali 
 
 
 
 
  

mailto:GFerguson@eltec.cc
mailto:JCanovali@eltec.cc


Contract Amendment #1 
Eltec Systems LLC – Elevator Inspections, Maintenance and Repairs  Page 3 
 
v 1.0 

EXHIBIT “A” 

(Scope of Work) 

 
Eltec Systems LLC agrees to continue to perform all labor and materials necessary for FULL MAINTENANCE service for 
elevators and special ADA lift per WA State Contract #01219.  
 
Whatcom County Courthouse  4 elevators 
    1 ADA lift 
Civic Center Annex  1 elevator 
State Street Annex  1 elevator 
Whatcom Public Safety Building 4 elevators 
 
 
 

 
 
 

  



Contract Amendment #1 
Eltec Systems LLC – Elevator Inspections, Maintenance and Repairs  Page 4 
 
v 1.0 

EXHIBIT "B" 

(COMPENSATION) 

 

The maximum consideration for this amendment shall not exceed forty three thousand seven hundred fifty nine dollars and thirty-five cents 
($43,759.35) for a contract total of fifty eight thousand three hundred forty five dollars and eighty-one cents per year ($58,345.81) including 
applicable Washington State Sales Tax.  
 
The Contract Number, set forth, shall be included on all billings or correspondence in connection therewith. 
 
Contractor may bill the County progressively not more than once per month (30 days).   
 
Progressive billings will be for the amount of work completed.  
 
Contractor must submit a Payment Form, to be provided by Whatcom County facilities management, as an invoice for payment in addition 
to contractor's own invoice for payment in addition to supporting documentation as to the level of work completed on this project. 


